THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/86—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Dest		Effective	
				Normal	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	List No.	From	То
			CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		48.07.161	Mould inhibited Brykrome soap wrapper in 60-110 g/m ² REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Aul Free		262	1/11/77	30/9/79
H.O.	48140	48.07.161	Mould inhibited Culter soap wrap paper 60-110 g/m ² CURRENT APPROVAL:			-			
		83.07.021	Lamps or fittings, flameproof, of a standard prescribed by N.Z. Standard Specification No. 380 or equivalent specification REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10.2	53	1/1/75	30/9/79
ł.O.	47908	83.07.021	Lamps and lighting fittings, electric, for use in harzadous locations in accordance with N.Z.S. MP 6105:1976 or equivalent speci- fications						
		91.06.000	CURRENT APPROVAL: Coupatan time lag switch and bell ring timers, when declared by an importer for sale by him only to the dairy industry REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10.2	228	1/8/77	30/9/84
H.O.	48162	91.06.000	Coupatan mechanically operated time lag switches and bell ring timers with clock or watch movements which allow electrical						
			switching or on-off of a circuit after a pre- determined time						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 15 June 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of May 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs,

Tariff Notice No. 1978/87-Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Part	
			Goods	Normal	Other Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	48172	39.02.192	Glass clear PVC sheeting used in the manufacture of photograph mounts NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198	30%*	DC 25%*	••
				*or such lo duty as may in an		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 15 June 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of May 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.